A-AR5-1141 www.deltatechcontrols.com
Electrical Data
Supply Ratings Voltage range DC
current
9V … 30V or 5.0 V ± 5%
50 mA at 24V
Voltage Output Output 1
Output 2*

A-AR5-1141 www.deltatechcontrols.com
Block Schematic Pin Assignment
Ordering code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Example AR5 S 40/40 xN D26/26 L32/32 1 V 2 00
1 Type AR5  =  analog rocker 5
2 Lever C = customized lever
S = standard lever
3 Deflection Angle 40/40 =  ± 40°
x/x     = customized ± 0-40° (left/right)
4 Operation Force xN  =  operation force depends on lever
5 Detent*  -/-     = no detent
D26/26 = standard ± 26° detent
Dx/x     = customized ± x° detent
6 Latching *  -/-     = no latching
L32/32 = standard ± 32° latching
Lx/x     = customized ± x° latching
7 Electrical supply 0  =  voltage 9 ... 30 V
1  =  5 V ± 5%
8 Output V  =  voltage
9 Sensors 1  =  1 sensor
2  =  2 sensors (for redundancy)
10 Output Voltage Code **00 = output 1 / 0.5V ... 4.5V; 1mA
        output 2 / 4.5V ... 0.5V; 1mA
02 = output 1 / 0.5V ... 4.5V; 1mA
03 = output 1 / 4.5V ... 0.5V; 1mA
* detent and latching positions must been teached-in in application
** ratiometric to 5V supply
Order Code
AR5 Analog Rocker
Power Supply*
HAL1
HAL2*
9 – 30V* / 5V
GND
Out1
Out2*
Optional
redundant
Output Signal
Optional
redundant Output
Signal
Out2*5
Output SignalOutput SignalOut14
Supply VoltageNot connectedVcc *3
Reference
Ground
Reference
Ground
GND2
Not connectedSupply VoltageUb *1
Function
5V
Function
9 – 30V
SignalPIN
* Optional
A-AR5-1141 www.deltatechcontrols.com
Install dimensions
AR5 Analog Rocker
A-AR5-1141 www.deltatechcontrols.com
DeltaTech Controls – A CoActive Technologies Company - worldwide Facilities